
State of Idaho, Division of Medicaid
Prior Authorization Form

ZETIA® (ezetimibe)
*CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION*
	Phone: (208) 364-1829
	One drug per form ONLY – Use black or blue ink
	Fax: (800) 327-5541


	Participant Name:
	
	Medicaid ID #:
	
	Date of Birth:
	

	Prescriber Name:
	
	NPI #:
	
	Specialty:
	

	Prescriber Phone:
	
	Prescriber Fax:
	
	
	

	Pharmacy NPI #:
	
	Pharmacy Phone:
	
	Pharmacy Fax:
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


Zetia® (ezetimibe) is approved for payment for eligible participants who have a diagnosis of hypercholesterolemia and who have either failed statin monotherapy or who have a documented intolerance to statin therapy. Ezetimibe treatment is only approved in combination with a statin unless there is a documented intolerance to statin therapy.
Zetia® 10mg once daily
Indication for Therapy:
Hypercholesterolemia 
· Primary hyperlipidemia 

· Homozygous familial hypercholesterolemia
· Homozygous sitosterolemia

To ensure continuity of care, please make sure corresponding ICD-10 diagnosis codes are submitted on professional office claims to Medicaid on a routine basis.

Medical Necessity Documentation:
Please check all applicable boxes.
· Participant has been receiving statin therapy for a minimum of six months.
Therapy is in addition to a statin unless participant cannot tolerate a statin.  One or more of the following criteria must be checked.
· Participant is concurrently on a statin
· Participant has documented active liver disease
· Participant has documented unexplained, persistent elevations of serum transaminases

· Participant has a documented hypersensitivity reaction to a statin 

· Participant has documented statin related myopathy
· Laboratory documentation is present in the medical record that demonstrates target LDL cholesterol goals have not been met with statin monotherapy and diet modification. Goals must be based on the most recent NCEP guidelines (www.nhlbi.nih.gov/guidelines/cholesterol/)
· Documentation of adherence to dietary modifications and drug therapy exists in the medical record and is available for review.
	Prescriber Signature:
	
	MD, NP, PA, DO, CNS, DDS
	
Date:
	


By signing, the prescriber agrees that documentation of above indication and medical necessity is available for review by Idaho Medicaid in participant’s current medical chart.

All current PA forms and criteria for use are available at: http://www.medicaidpharmacy.idaho.gov (PA Criteria & Forms)
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